
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
	



����� ����	


��	��� ����	



����������	


�����������	


�
�
	
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
	



��	���

����


����	


����	


�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
	



�
�
�
�


�
�
�
�
	



���� ����	


������ ����	


�


�
�
�
�
	
� �
�
�
�
	



�


�
�
�
�
	
�
�
�
�
	



�
����	�����	




�
�
�
�
�
� �
�
�
�
	



���������	




�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
	



AIRPORT
BLUFFTON

PRIEBE AIRPORT

AIRPORT
FINDLAY

���������	

�
����

�
���

������

�����



��
�����

������

������



�
���
	

��
���
��

�����

��������

�
����

�����
�
�

�

������� ������
��


��
�



Cordelia

Cannonsburg

New Stark

Williamstown

Independence
West

Shawtown

Mill
Butlers

Hancock

Deweyville

Chase

Murphys

Center
Portage

Houcktown

Pratts

Mortimer

Norfo
lk 

Southern

Corporatio
n

C
S

X
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n

Norfo
lk

Southern

Corporatio
n

Norfolk Southern Corporation

C
S

X
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

ti o
n

C
S

X
Tr

a n
s p

or
ta

t io
n

Norfo
lk Southern

Corporation

C
S

X
Tr

a n
sp

o r
ta

tio
n

Norfolk Southern Corporation Southern Corporation
Norfolk

Norfo
lk

Southern

Corporation

T
- 5

1

T-27

T
- 5

2
T

-5
2

T-28

T
-5

1

T-28

T
- 5

6

T-27

T-28

T-29

T
-5

6

T-35

T-36

T
-5

1

T-41

T
-2

66

T
- 5

3

T-42

T-47

T
- 5

3
C

-5
3

R
D

T-34

T
- 5

6

T-25

T-38

T
- 5

7

T-39

T-46

T
- 5

9

T
- 6

0

T-27

T
- 5

9

T
- 6

1

T
- 1

0
T

-1
0

T
- 5

9

T-32

T
- 5

9

T
-6

1

T-31

T
- 6

2

T
-6

5
T

- 6
5

T-27

T-30

T
-6

8

T
- 6

9
T

-6
9

T-66

T
-7

0

T
- 7

1

T-25

T
- 5

9

T-43 T-43

T
-5

9 T
-6

0

T-48

T
-4

5

T-44

T-48

T
-1

0

T
- 6

4

T-25

T
-7

3

T
-7

2

T
- 7

4

T-50

T-80

T
- 6

7

T
-7

6

T-49

T
- 7

7

T-80

T-82

T
-5

1

T-20

C
- 5

3
T

- 5
3

R
D

T
-122

T-87

T-268

T-90

T
- 1

16

T
- 1

17

T-91

T-92

T-269

T-93

T
-1

2 1

T
-1

2 3

T-79

T
- 1

25

T
- 1

24

T-84

T
-2

3 9

T
-1

2 0

T-89

T
- 1

15

T
-1

1 7

T-102

T
- 1

15

T-104

T
-1

1 8

T
-1

19

T-106

T
- 1

17

T-111

T
-1

1 5

T
- 1

20

T-97

T
- 1

23

T-105

T
-1

2 3

T-21

T-111

T-110

T
- 1

28

T-83

T
- 5

8

T
- 1

27

T
- 1

30

T
-1

0

T
- 1

35

T-94

T-95

T-89

T
- 1

36

T
- 1

39

T-81

T-96

T
- 1

31

T
- 1

35

T-98

T-19

T-21

T
- 1

34

T
-1

3 1

T-112

T
-1

36

T
- 1

37

T-107

T
-1

4 2

T-100 T-100

T-101

T-108 T-108

T-109

T-113

T-114

T
- 1

41

T-14

T
-1

7 6

T-146

T
-1

7 7

T-148

T-149

T-150

T
- 1

81

T-152

T
- 1

84

T
- 1

85

T-150 T
-186

T
-1

8 7

T-147

T-149

T-271

T-158

T-25

T-37

T
- 1

78

T
- 1

82

T
- 1

79

T-40

T-45

T-168

T-201

T
- 1

80

T-201

T
-1

8 8

T
-1

9 0

T
- 1

65

T-166

T-173

T
-1

7 2

T
- 2

40

T-154

T
-1

9 1

T
- 1

94

T-160

T-162

T
-1

92

T-160

T-163

T-164

T
- 1

95

T-159

T-167

T
- 1

90
T

- 1
90

T-174

T
- 1

96

T-197

T
- 1

98

T-171

T
- 1

99
T

-1
99

T-17 5

T-170

T
- 2

27

T
- 2

33

T-205

T-94

T
- 2

34

T-207

T-208

T
-2

4 4

T-202

T
- 2

45

T
-2

12

T
-2

4 2
T-

24
3

T
- 215

T
-2

46

T-99

T-215

T
-2

28
T

- 2
29

T
- 2

30

T-213

T-108

T
- 2

32

T-218

T-114

T
- 2

81

T
-2

3 1

T
- 1

81

T-215

T
-2

3 8
T

- 2
38

T
- 2

36

T-
24

3

T-218

T
-1

8

T
-2

6
7

T
-2

5 3

T
- 2

55

T-251

T-295

T-292

T
-2

5 4

T-29 6

T-209

T-211

T
-2

58

T-206

T-297

T-275

T
-2

76

T
-2

5 9

T-210

T-214

T
- 2

47

T-214

T
- 2

54

T
-2

56

T
- 2

49

T-218

T-
24

3

T
-2

50

T-
29

3

T
-2

5 7

T
-2

60

T-217

T-218

T
-2

61

T
-2

6 2

C-304

C-29

C-33

C-31
3

C-304

C
-1

2
C

- 1
2

C-31
3

C-37

C-24

C-26

C
- 1

2

C-313

C-26

C-37

C-39

C
-1

2

C-304

C
- 6

98

C-24

C-304

C
-9

C
-9

C
-9

C-24

C
-6

0

C-26

C-37

C-313

C
-5

4

C
-9

C-37

C-40

C-45

C
-9

C-78

C-86
C-86

C
- 5

3

C-86

C-96

C
-5

3

C-203

T
-5

3
C

-5
3

R
D

C-96

C-97

C
-1

2 6

C-203

C-84

C
-1

3 1

C
- 1

4 4

C
- 1

39

C-88

C
- 1

39

C
-1

4 0

C-95

C-20 3

C
-1

3 9

C-99

C
-1

40
C

- 1
40

C-304

C-24

C
-1

8 2

C
-1

8 3

C-304

C
- 1

7

C
-8

C-153

C-273

C-26

C-172

C
- 1

80

C-26

C
-8

C-172

C-169

C
-1

7

C-156

C-26

C
-1

93

C-162

C
-1

93 C-26

C
-1

9 7

C
- 2

64

C-
18

C-212

C
-2

3 6

C
- 2

20
N

 M
A

IN
 S

T

C-99

C
-2

2 0

C-216

C-212

C-109

C
- 2

20

C-
18

C-216

C-109

C
-2

5 2

C-7

C
-2

4 8

C
-3

3 0

C-7

C
-2

3

C
-3

3 0

C-109

C-216

C
-3

3 0

C
-2

3

C
-2

5 7

C-226

��235

��103

��235

��12
��235

��103

��698

��12

��235

��613

��186

��613

��235

��15

��12

��613

��103 ��37

��15

��37

��37

��103

��15

��330

��568

��37

��568

��12

��613

��568

��12

��18

��12

��18

��30

��30 ��30

��224

��224

��224

��68

��30

��68

��68

��224

��224

��224

���75

���75

���75

���75

���75

���75

ORANGE

PORTAGE

BUREN
VAN

EAGLE

BLANCHARD

BIGLICK

PLEASANT

LIBERTY

MADISON

JACKSON

DELAWARE

AMANDA

UNION

MARION

ALLEN

CASS

WASHINGTON

Findlay Reservoir

Lake
Buren
Van

Lake

Reservoir
Fostoria

Mosier
Lake

Mottram

Riley
Creek R iley Creek

Riley Cre e k

Marsh Run

Run

D
u

kes

Tideris
hi

Eag
le

Creek

Ottaw a Creek

Flat
Bran c h

Ti
de

ri
sh

i
Cree k

Creek

Run
Au rand

M offitt Ditch

W
es

t
C

re
ek

W
es

t

C r e
ek

C
ree k

R
ader

Aurand

Run

Ten

Mile

Cre

ek

R
ocky

Ford

Run

Buck

Ri
le

y
Ru

n

Run

Pota
to

Run

C
re ek

Lye

Potato

Creek

Silver

St
ah

l
Ditch

Brig
hts

Ditc h

Cree k

Lye

Lye
C

ree
k

Brights Ditch

Rocky Ford

B
ull C

reek

Rocky
Ford

Aqueduct

The

O utlet

The Outlet

0 2

2

0

0

4

2

2

0

4

4

6

0

2

4

6

10

6 8

6 8 0

10

12

2

10

4

12

6

2

8

8

4

10

6

12

10

8

0

2

4

6

16

4
6

18

0

2

4

20

2

22

6

24

8

10

0
8

14

12

12

10

16

8

10

12

0

18

20

22

24

14

12

14

14

16

0

18

16 14

18
20

10

12

20

8

6 22

20

18

16

22

24

0

28

26

2

6

4

2

14

16

16

14

16

18

8

4

18

18

20

2

10

20

22
24

26

22

24

2

4

26

6

28

8

Hancock County
Unicorporated Places

mile markers 2 mile

Airports

Interstate Routes

Proposed Interstate Routes

U S Routes

Proposed U S Routes

State Routes

Proposed State Routes

Ramps

County Roads

County Sub Division Streets

Proposed County Roads

County Roads (Right of Way only)

Proposed Interstate Routes

Township Roads

Township Sub Division Streets

Township Roads (Right of Way only)

Proposed Township Roads

Municipal Streets

Railroads

County Boundary

City Boundary

Township Boundary

1

2

3

4

0 1 2 3 4 5

Miles

Revised: December - 2008


